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5
15:52

2700 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Chateau Chinon
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
PRIX DE CHATEAU CHINON Breed 4 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 
7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For years 3, having won at least 9.000, drank not 160.000. The Colts and the fillies not only allowed to participate 
are in this event aya nt not, in 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 

1
2700

ML: 70,0

Frankie Bar
3j. b hors H (Oropuro Bar - Zabumba Oaks)

Trainer: Mauro Baroncini
Besitzer: Sc. My Horse S.R.L.

David Thomain

2024: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    24.395 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    20.399 €41.794 €
14.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 54,0 D. Thomain Lapis Lazuli, Learn To Fly, Leader De Joude
23.11 Palermo 4 12,7 1600A 37.400 8,9 M.Stefani Freyr Di Venere-Follow Me D'Arc-Finalment
01.11 Turin dis 1600A 22.000 46,0 M.Stefani Falco Killer Gar-Ferehn As-Little Brown
13.10 Rom 4 13,5 2100A 18.700 8,5 M.Stefani Fil Ek, Falco Dell'est, Finalmente Par
21.09 Rom dis 2100A 22.000 8,7 M.Stefani Fakir Roc-Feudale Degli Dei-Frankie Lj

2
ML: 53,0

Ferahan As
3j. b hors H (Maharajah - Simpatica Ok)

Trainer: Salvatore Minopoli
Besitzer: Sc. Erca

Jean-Charles Piton

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    70.299 € 2023: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    13.127 €14,0 85.844 €
14.12 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 5,8 A. Abrivard Lapis Lazuli, Learn To Fly, Leader De Joude
01.11 Turin 2 12,6 1600A 22.000 14,5 M.Minopoli Jr. Falco Killer Gar-Ferahan As-Little Brown
01.11 Turin 5 12,4 1600A 256.000 58,3 M.Minopoli Jr. Falco Killer Gar, First Of Mind, Lovino Bello
13.10 Rom 7 13,6 2100A 800.000 63,9 M.Minopoli Jr. First Of Mind, Frank Gio, Falco Killer Gar
21.09 Rom 3 13,4 2100A 22.000 22,8 M.Minopoli Jr. First Of Mind, Fellow Wise As, Ferahan As

3
ML: 39,0

Logan Jiel
3j. al H (Village Mystic - Quilea Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: Ecurie Luck

Franck Ouvrie

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    50.290 € 2023: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    36.900 €12,9 87.190 €
14.12 Vincennes 7 13,0 2100A 70.000 36,0 S. Baude Lapis Lazuli, Learn To Fly, Leader De Joude
13.11 Mauquenchy 3 15,3 2875B 35.000 7,3 F. Ouvrie Learn To Fly, Lissandra Jiel, Logan Jiel
08.11 Vincennes 7 17,0 2700B 66.000 29,0 F. Ouvrie Lionheart, Lapis Lazuli, Leonardo Roc
25.10 Vincennes 6 14,1 2175B 120.000 88,0 S. Baude Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye, Little Brown
17.10 Chartres dis 2850B 29.000 15,0 F. Ouvrie Lilas Castelle, Lotta Love, Louna Du Locheu

4
ML: 37,0

Leonardo Roc
3j. al H (Django Riff - Unfaithfully)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc
Züchter: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    71.270 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    30.170 €12,7 101.440 €
17.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 75,0 M. Mottier Frank Gio, Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye
08.11 Vincennes 3 16,2 2700B 66.000 4,5 E. Raffin Lionheart, Lapis Lazuli, Leonardo Roc
29.09 Vincennes 5 15,2 2700B 70.000 18,0 G. Gelormini Little Brown, London, Lagnu Mag
06.07 Enghien 7 14,3 2150A 80.000 17,0 G. Gelormini Frank Gio, Luna Nova Gwen, Ferahan As
23.06 Vincennes 4 12,7 2700B 200.000 144,0 G. Gelormini Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye, Liza Josselyn

5A

ML: 84,0

L'as Desbois
3j. b hors H (Booster Winner - Doria Desbois)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Guittet-Desbois

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    106.515 €14,0 106.515 €
01.12 Vincennes 1 14,0 2875B 70.000 28,0 W. Bigeon L'as Desbois, Largo De Castelle, Leader D'
22.11 Vincennes 1 14,4 2700B 62.000 4,6 W. Bigeon L'as Desbois, Lizzano D'Alouette, Lover Ma
16.11 Laval dis 2850B 35.000 3,7 W. Bigeon Lutin De Reux, Lilas Castelle, Lizy Josselyn
06.11 Nantes 6 16,3 3025B 30.000 20,0 W. Bigeon Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory
21.10 Les Sables D'Olo 5 15,7 2800B 30.000 52,0 W. Bigeon Light My Fire, Little Strawberry, Lady Bird Je

6
ML: 30,0

Learn To Fly
3j. b hors H (Uriel Speed - Santanna Girl)

Trainer: Frederic Senet
Besitzer: M. Stihl
Züchter: Michèle Stihl

Eric Raffin

2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    85.350 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    41.455 €12,5 126.805 €
14.12 Vincennes 2 12,5 2100A 70.000 9,8 E. Raffin Lapis Lazuli, Learn To Fly, Leader De Joude
13.11 Mauquenchy 1 15,1 2875B 35.000 5,9 F. Nivard Learn To Fly, Lissandra Jiel, Logan Jiel
17.10 Chartres dis 2850B 29.000 4,2 F. Nivard Lilas Castelle, Lotta Love, Louna Du Locheu
29.09 Vincennes 6 15,3 2700B 70.000 43,0 F. Nivard Little Brown, London, Lagnu Mag
13.09 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte120.000 30,0 Guillaume Martin Lexie De Banville, Lucas, Lisbonne Dry

7
ML: 30,0

Looping Day
3j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Daytona Jet

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Michaël Cohen
Züchter: Ecurie Du Londel

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    106.110 € 2023: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.835 €13,2 126.945 €
15.12 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte240.000 16,0 A. Barrier Lexie De Banville, Lutin Des Bordes, Lisbon
21.11 Vincennes 4 15,5 2700B Monte 80.000 2,3 A. Barrier Lionheart, Lovissime, Lucas
30.10 Vincennes 1 13,2 2700B Monte120.000 13,0 A. Barrier Looping Day, Lexie De Banville, Little Orelie
15.10 Vincennes 4 15,2 2700B 62.000 3,5 F. Nivard Lariano, Lynyrd Skynyrd, Lizzano D'Alouette
07.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 3,8 E. Raffin Lapis Lazuli, Le Graal, Lagnu Mag

8
ML: 17,0

Light My Fire
3j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Reethi Rah Jet)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 13 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    130.950 € 2023: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    5.625 €12,0 136.575 €
08.12 Vincennes 7 12,0 2100A 200.000 56,0 M. Mottier Lovino Bello, Frank Gio, First Of Mind
17.11 Vincennes 9 13,6 2700B 120.000 12,0 F. Nivard Frank Gio, Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye
06.11 Nantes 1 15,9 3025B 30.000 1,3 F. Nivard Light My Fire, Lucky Lumalo, Love Glory
21.10 Les Sables D'Olo 1 14,5 2800B 30.000 1,3 E. Raffin Light My Fire, Little Strawberry, Lady Bird Je
14.09 Vincennes 12 14,4 2700B 300.000 22,0 F. Nivard Lovino Bello, Lombok Jiel, Lotta Bourbon

9
ML: 18,0

Lapis Lazuli
3j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Early Star)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Charmes
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Jean-Michel Bazire

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    85.920 € 2023: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    52.065 €12,5 137.985 €
14.12 Vincennes 1 12,5 2100A 70.000 1,7 J.M. Bazire Lapis Lazuli, Learn To Fly, Leader De Joude
08.11 Vincennes 2 16,2 2700B 66.000 3,1 N. Bazire Lionheart, Lapis Lazuli, Leonardo Roc
29.09 Vincennes 4 15,2 2700B 70.000 2,3 J.M. Bazire Little Brown, London, Lagnu Mag
14.09 Vincennes 8 13,7 2700B 300.000 57,0 Ch. Martens Lovino Bello, Lombok Jiel, Lotta Bourbon
07.09 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B 62.000 7,1 J.M. Bazire Lapis Lazuli, Le Graal, Lagnu Mag

10
ML: 25,0

Fil Ek
3j. b hors H (Ringostarr Treb - Ukase Ek)

Trainer: Fausto Barelli
Besitzer: Emidio Lozzi

Pietro Gubellini

2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    48.025 € 2023: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    91.434 €12,6 147.938 €
01.11 Turin 3 13,5 1600A 22.000 5,7 P.Gubellini First Of Mind, Lovino Bello, Fil Ek
01.11 Turin dis 1600A 256.000 9,8 P.Gubellini Falco Killer Gar, First Of Mind, Lovino Bello
13.10 Rom 1 12,8 2100A 18.700 1,4 P.Gubellini Fil Ek, Falco Dell'est, Finalmente Par
21.09 Rom dis 2100A 22.000 1,7 P.Gubellini Fly Top, Funny Girl, Fuente Cas
01.09 Turin 2 13,2 2100A 154.000 22,4 P.Gubellini Frank Gio, Fil Ek, Feudale Degli Dei

11A

ML: 38,0

Lemon Tree
3j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Divine Jet)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    57.940 € 2023: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    97.200 €13,3 155.140 €
01.12 Vincennes 11 15,6 2875B 70.000 93,0 C. Herivaux L'as Desbois, Largo De Castelle, Leader D'
17.11 Vincennes 6 13,3 2700B 120.000 15,0 B. Rochard Frank Gio, Lombok Jiel, Loulou De Mye
01.11 Laval 9 15,2 2875B 30.000 55,0 W. Bigeon Lilas Castelle, Lady Dada, Largo Ligneries
17.10 Chartres 5 16,5 2850B 29.000 17,0 C. Herivaux Lilas Castelle, Lotta Love, Louna Du Locheu
23.09 Craon 7 2800B 29.000 83,0 C. Herivaux Loustic Delauriere, Lara Du Goutier, Lamie 

Wettstar - Tipp:Lapis Lazuli (9) - Fil Ek (10) - Light My Fire (8) - Lemon Tree (11)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


